

January 25, 2007

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2137

Page 5, line 10, remove "coordinated through the county"

Page 5, line 15, after the overstruck period insert "If a city provides an emergency management organization of its own, the city and county shall synchronize the city and county emergency plans."

Page 5, line 16, remove the overstrike over "~~mayor of a city~~" and after "~~or~~" insert "with an emergency management organization and the"

Page 5, line 17, remove the overstrike over "~~city~~", after "~~or~~" insert "and the", and remove "and"

Page 5, line 18, remove "the cities within that county"

Page 5, line 19, overstrike "the person" and insert immediately thereafter "each individual"

Renumber accordingly